Journal of the Institute of Electronics and Computer, 2023, 5, 1-15
ISSN Online: 2643-8240
DOI: 10.33969/JIEC.2023.51001 March 15, 2023 1 Journal of the Institute of Electronics and Computer
IoT Based Fire Extinguisher Obstacle Detection for Industrial Safety
Sriram Baradwaj B, Vikram Raj N, Dr. G. Kannan*, Ms K Indra Gandhi
Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering, B.S Abdur Rahman Crescent Institute of Science and
Technology, Vandalur, Tamil Nadu 600048, India

with Obstacle Detection and Bypass. Communications on Applied Electronics. 4.
54-58. 10.5120/cae2016652176.
[8] Yi Li, Jianjun Yi, Xiaoming Zhu, Zhuoran Wang and Fangwen Xu |
Developing a Fire Monitoring and Control SystemBased on IoT | 2nd International
Conference on Artificial Intelligence and Industrial Engineering (AIIE2016)
[9] Healey, O., Slater, D., Lin, T., Drda, B. Goedeke and A. D., "A system for
real-time fire detection," in Proceedings of IEEE Computer Society Conference
on Computer Vision and Pattern Recognition, 1993, pp. 605-606.
[10] M. Hayashikoshi, Y. Sato, H. Ueki, H. Kawai and T. Shimizu, "Normally-off
MCU architecture for low-power sensor node," 2014 19th Asia and South Pacific
Design Automation Conference (ASP-DAC), 2014, pp. 12-16, doi:
10.1109/ASPDAC.2014.6742852.
[11] R. S. Rosli, M. H. Habaebi and M. R. Islam, "Characteristic Analysis of
Received Signal Strength Indicator from ESP8266 WiFi Transceiver Module,"
2018 7th International Conference on Computer and Communication Engineering
(ICCCE), 2018, pp. 504-507, doi: 10.1109/ICCCE.2018.8539338.
[12] Rajesh Singh; Anita Gehlot; Lovi Raj Gupta; Bhupendra Singh;
PriyankaTyagi, "Getting Started for Internet of Things with Launch Pad and
ESP8266," in Getting Started for Internet of Things with Launch Pad and
ESP8266 , River Publishers, 2019, pp.i-xxiv.'
[13] A. R. Barai, M. RysulKibriaBadhon, F. Zhora and M. R. Rahman,
"Comparison between Noninvasive Heart Rate Monitoring Systems using GSM
Module and ESP8266 Wi-Fi Module," 2019 3rd International Conference on
Electrical, Computer & Telecommunication Engineering (ICECTE), 2019, pp. 45-
48, doi: 10.1109/ICECTE48615.2019.9303572.
Sriram Baradwaj B et al.
DOI: 10.33969/JIEC.2023.51001 14 Journal of the Institute of Electronics and Computer
[14] S. Saha and A. Majumdar, "Data centre temperature monitoring with
ESP8266 based Wireless Sensor Network and cloud based dashboard with real
time alert system," 2017 Devices for Integrated Circuit (DevIC), 2017, pp. 307-
310, doi: 10.1109/DEVIC.2017.8073958.
[15] P. Srivastava, M. Bajaj and A. S. Rana, "IOT based controlling of hybrid
energy system using ESP8266," 2018 IEEMA Engineer Infinite Conference
(eTechNxT), 2018, pp. 1-5, doi: 10.1109/ETECHNXT.2018.8385294.
[16] R. K. Yadav and H. Vohra, "Design architecture and comparison of
interactive smart button using HC-05 and ESP8266," 2017 International
Conference on Computing, Communication and Automation (ICCCA), 2017, pp.
982-985, doi: 10.1109/CCAA.2017.8229937.
[17] D. Minchev and A. Dimitrov, "Home automation system based on ESP8266,"
2018 20th International Symposium on Electrical Apparatus and Technologies
(SIELA), 2018, pp. 1-4, doi: 10.1109/SIELA.2018.8447172.
[18] T. Thaker, "ESP8266 based implementation of wireless sensor network with
Linux based web-server," 2016 Symposium on Colossal Data Analysis and
Networking (CDAN), 2016, pp. 1-5, doi: 10.1109/CDAN.2016.7570919.
[19] I. Mosashvili and S. Oniani, "Distance Monitoring System with ESP8266 for
Industrial Automation Machines," 2020 IEEE 5th International Symposium on
Smart and Wireless Systems within the Conferences on Intelligent Data
Acquisition and Advanced Computing Systems (IDAACS-SWS), 2020, pp. 1-5,
doi: 10.1109/IDAACS-SWS50031.2020.9297094.
[20] S. S. Prayogo, Y. Mukhlis and B. K. Yakti, "The Use and Performance of
MQTT and CoAP as Internet of Things Application Protocol using NodeMCU
ESP8266," 2019 Fourth International Conference on Informatics and Computing
(ICIC), 2019, pp. 1-5, doi: 10.1109/ICIC47613.2019.8985850.
[21] S. Lokesh, S. B. Patil and A. Gugawad, "Home Security And Automation
Using NodeMCU-ESP8266," 2020 IEEE Bangalore Humanitarian Technology
Conference (B-HTC), 2020, pp. 1-6, doi: 10.1109/B-HTC50970.2020.9297917.
[22] Rajesh Singh; Anita Gehlot; Lovi Raj Gupta; Bhupendra Singh;
PriyankaTyagi, "Getting Started for Internet of Things with Launch Pad and
ESP8266," in Getting Started for Internet of Things with Launch Pad and
ESP8266 , River Publishers, 2019, pp.i-xxiv.
[23] S. S. Pakalapati, G. G. Chary, A. K. Yadaw, S. Kumar, H. K. Phulawariya
and R. Kumar, "A prosthetic hand control interface using ESP8266 Wi-Fi module
and Android application," 2017 International Conference on Innovations in
Information, Embedded and Communication Systems (ICIIECS), 2017, pp. 1-3,
doi: 10.1109/ICIIECS.2017.8275978.
[24] R.Mohamed Thameez, Dr.G.Kannan,”Design and Implementation of Smart
Sensor Interface for Herbal Monitoring in IoT Environment”, International
Journal of Engineering Research-Online, 2015, vol.3, no.2, pp.469-475.
[25] G. Suprianto and Wirawan, "Implementation of Distributed Consensus
Algorithms for Wireless Sensor Network Using NodeMCU ESP8266," 2018
Electrical Power, Electronics, Communications, Controls and Informatics
Sriram Baradwaj B et al.
DOI: 10.33969/JIEC.2023.51001 15 Journal of the Institute of Electronics and Computer
Seminar (EECCIS), 2018, pp. 192-196, doi: 10.1109/EECCIS.2018.8692952.
[26] Ahmed, M.I., Kannan, G. Secure End to End Communications and Data
Analytics in IoT Integrated Application Using IBM Watson IoT Platform.
Wireless Pers Commun 120, 153–168 (2021). https://doi.org/10.1007/s11277-
021-08439-7.